RESOLUTION NO. 2016-005
RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE MATCHING FUNDS

WHEREAS, the City of Polson, Montana, (the “City”) has applied to the Montana
Department of Commerce for a Treasure State Endowment Program (TSEP) grant in the amount
of $750,000 for assistance on funding a new wastewater treatment works and plant (the
“Project”); and

WHEREAS, the City has legal jurisdiction and authority to construct, finance, operate,
and maintain its wastewater system facilities; and

WHEREAS, the City agrees to comply with all State laws and regulations, and the
requirements described in the TSEP application guidelines, including the matching of the TSEP
grant in the required amounts with City wastewater funds, in-kind contributions or funds from
other sources; and

WHEREAS, the current budget for the total estimated costs of the Project is attached as
Exhibit A hereto and the City has received commitments for the funding of the Project from a
TSEP grant for $750,000, RRGL grant for $125,000, CDBG grant for $450,000 and SRF loans
for $14,265,000 and intends to commit $1,200,000 of City wastewater funds for the Project.

NOW, THEREFOR, be it resolved as follows:

1. That the City commits to provide the amount of $1,200,000 as additional funds
for the Project and has already paid $360,884.16 (See Exhibit B attached) for budgeted costs as
part of the City’s share of matching funds as described in Exhibit A.

2. That the City adopts the attached budget for the Project.

Passed and approved this __21st __ day of March, 2016.

Mayor

Attest
City Clerk

The Resolution was moved for passage by Commission member _Siler and seconded
by member __Donovan . The Commission voted as follows:

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN

6 0 0




gLog/Lerel

XSIX'GL Y2l Seige L senuosa Ao 1eBpng Is3isoo\ubiseqog\Zo-+05 | L8z SIoelcsd-UZg\S 4-NZan

ooo'oes'ols | ooo'sos’crs | 0o0‘00v$ | ooc'osks | 000°0S2§ | ooo'szis 000'00E°L8 | S1S00 Lo3royd w0l g2
008'sL2'sl$  § ao0'06l'cld 004°00%$ 008'CCh$ 0002813 000918 | 000°0848 SLSOD ALIALLOV IVioL] 12
zZe1'esg'Le ZeL'ese’ LS 0% 0 AousBunuen 0z
899'611'Z18 298'chy'0LS 000'00+$ G0B'cepe 000'28€% 000'6.LS 000'0ecs [f - UoHIN{SUOD 6l
L29'vpB'0LS 11£'689'6% 000'00FS 00g'eet s 000'29¢% Cos'ssLs 10}BIUQY) [BIBUSD - LCIONHSUOD
605'98% oot 'ges |EAOLIY BBPNIS | 190 - USHonnsUon
066'26.¢ 066 224$ 000'S.% 000058 000'00LE Hgs - "dinbg - voponnsuoy
10G'2CES L0G" 1z2$ 000'05% 000'6Z% o00'ees SilompesH - “dinb3 - Uolonysuoy
004'LLLLS 004241 LS “Uipy/uonoadsl) Lonanlisuoy al
QUE'GO0 LS 00£'GLES 0% 0% 000'05€% 000'05% o005 ubisaq ‘uosy/BunsauBug |euly L
0% (0% 0% 0% 0% 0% : bunigsubuz Areuuiiaig gl
0% s 0% 0% 0% 0% ..,J I ~ uoiisinboy pueT Gl
S1S00 ALIALDY| ¥l
e £l
00z'v16% 600'6.8 402'9Le 000°ELS 08 kA Go0'elbe SISO TWIONVYNIY/ZALVYELSININGY T¥10L Zl
000'Zirr$ 000’ Eres 2AIBsSaY SOIAIRS 108 UeoT [
0022818 = [El0jang oL
Q00'GES 000'GES SIS0T PelERY B 18SUNoD puog 5
T 1Salau] Wwpa| e
0% 0$ sa84 ueo £
00Z'%1% 000'sY 00Z'1$ Q00'8$ Buiuier; g pael] 0
002'01% 000'0L% $994 lpny G
000'5Z8 000'01$ 000'S$ | oooolé sisog [eBa] v
000'0E% 000°GL% 000'614 SE0IAISS [BUCISSSI0Id €
000'9$ 300'8% SIS0D 2040 v
000°01% 000°01S $]807) |BUUCSlad )
IvioL e PSS L Ummwmq.u_.hwm RSl e SIS0 |eroueuly/aAeNSIUIWIDY il

gLoe/nerl

w04 1efpng joefold - Aiiived A1eAosey 2BIN0TEY ISIEM
LW uosiod jo fi1D




EXHIBITB

City of Polson

VWastewater Treatment Plant

Matching Funds Spent after TSEP award date of 04/27/15

Administrative/Financial Costs Spent
Personnel Costs S -
Cffice Costs -
Legal Costs 2,070.00
Final Engineering/Arch. Design 171,140.16
Construction - Equip-Headworks 32,000.00
Construction - Equip - SBR 67,174.00
Construction - Cell 1 Sludge Removal 88,500.00

Total Spent afier award date $360,884.16



	RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE MATCHING FUNDS_WWTP (003)
	SCAN3336_000

